	11-19-19	999 =		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011				5. Dept. of Commerce and Trademark Office
MRD 11/15/99 To the Ho Please rec			narks: hereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and add	ress of receiving p	party(ies)
Kenneth P. Post Robert J. Laskos		me: <u>K&RIndustri</u> ernal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Str	eet Address: 710 Cle	overlawn	
XAssignment	Merger			
Security Agt	Change of Cit	y: <u>Lincoln Park</u> S	tate: <u>MI</u> 7	Cip: <u>48146</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No		
Execution Date: January 17, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).				
09/104,957				
07/101,701				
Additional number	ers attached:	Yes X N	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		Total no. of ap patents involv		One
Name: William M. Hanlon, Jr.				
YOUNG & BASILE, PC.	7.	Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		<u>x</u>		e charged to deposit
Street Address: <u>3001 West Big Beaver Road</u>			account	
Suite 624	8.	Deposit accour	it number:	
City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>Michigan</u>	Zip: <u>48084</u>	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
1/18/1999 DCGATES 00000127 09104957	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the be attached copy is a true copy of the		elief, the foregoing	information is true	and correct and any
William M. Hanlon, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature	tany		<u>ember 11, 1999</u> ate
Total number of p	ages including cover shee	t, attachments and d	ocument:	

PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Kenneth P. Post residing at 710 Cloverlawn, Lincoln Park, Michigan 48146 and Robert J. Laskos residing at 29154 Manchester, Westland, Michigan 48185, respectively, are each owners of a fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the invention entitled:

VEHICLE WINDOW CLEANING APPARATUS

and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed June 25, 1998, serial number 09/104,957 therefore; and

WHEREAS, K & R Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 710 Cloverlawn, Lincoln Park, Michigan 48146 (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Kenneth P. Post and Robert J. Laskos do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Untied States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention and said patent application, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any re-examinations, reissues or re-examinations of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said Assignee for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Assignor

ineth P. Post

Assignor

Lorkon

Signed and Sealed this 17 day of 5 and 1999.

K & R INDUSTRIES, INC., accepts the above Assignment of the Patent Application No. 09/104,957.

K & R INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Kenneth P. Post, President

After recordation, please return the Assignment to:

William M. Hanlon, Jr. YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107